

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
NEW DELHI

Ref No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0003/23-24/Amendment-05

Date 06.02.2024

Amendment-05 to RfS for Selection of RE Power Developers for Supply of 500 MW Firm and Dispatchable Power from ISTS-Connected Renewable Energy (RE) Power Projects in India under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding (SECI-FDRE-I)			
RfS No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0003/23-24 dated 07.07.2023			
S. No.	Clause/ Article No.	Existing Clause/Article	Amended Clause/Article
Amendments in the RfS document			
1.	9.2.d.ii	The RPD shall be debarred from participating in bids issued by any procurer or any intermediary procurer (as defined in the Guidelines) for the following period: a) For one year in case of first default. b) For not less than 2 years and not more than 3 years for second and any subsequent defaults. Starting date of the above debarment period shall be the date of debarment as notified by SECI.	Deleted.
Amendments in PPA document			
1.	4.6.2.(ii))	(ii) The RPD shall be debarred from participating in bids issued by any procurer or any intermediary procurer as defined in the Guidelines, for the following period: a) For one year in case of first default. b) For not less than 2 years and not more than 3 years for second and any subsequent defaults. Starting date of the above debarment period shall be the date of debarment as notified by SECI.	Deleted.